Freedom of information NCC-037835-19

Thank you for your recent freedom of information request for ease we have provided our response alongside each point as follows:

Could you please confirm the name of system and supplier for the following systems used within the Council?

Corporate Finance Ledger System ERP (Enterprise Resource Planning) System Adult Social Care Finance System Children's Social Care Finance System RAS (Resource Allocation System)

Could you please confirm the name and contact details of the individuals who work within the areas below:

Who is responsible for the Corporate Finance Ledger System?

See response to the ERP question

Who is responsible for the ERP (Enterprise Resource Planning) System?

SAP

Under the responsibility of Sarah Stevenson, Group Manager Business Services Centre, County Hall, Nottingham NG2 7QP

Who is responsible for Adult Social Care Finance System?

Under the responsibility of the team manager ACFS.

Who is responsible for Children's Social Care Finance System?

- Mosaic, Servelec
- Softbox, Softbox Ltd

Both under the responsibility of the Information and Systems Team, Children & Families, County Hall, Nottingham , NG2 7QP

Who is responsible for RAS (Resource Allocation System)?

There is no separate RAS in Nottinghamshire County Council. For managing the overall County Council Budget we use SAP

I trust the above information is of assistance to you.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.

With kind regards

Lorraine Hayes
Complaints Information & Mediation Officer
Complaints & Information Team
Chief Executives Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
West Bridgford
Nottingham
NG2 7QP